

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 278 of 2021

=====

MAHENDRAKUMAR BHIKHABHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. VISHAL N PANDIT(7007) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK(3) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

Date : 09/06/2021

ORAL ORDER

Awaiting service of notice. Stand over to **28.06.2021.**

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

TAUSIF SAIYED