

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 278 of 2021

=====

MAHENDRAKUMAR BHIKHABHAI PATEL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. VISHAL N PANDIT(7007) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED(4) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

Date : 28/06/2021

ORAL ORDER

Ms. Mayuri Chauhan, the learned advocate for Mr. Vishal Pandit, the learned advocate appearing for the applicant states that Mr. Vishal Pandit, learned advocate has some difficulty today and requests for time.

S.O to 26.07.2021. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

P.S. JOSHI

(ILESH J. VORA,J)