

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 278 of 2021

=====

MAHENDRAKUMAR BHIKHABHAI PATEL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. VISHAL N PANDIT(7007) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED(4) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI

Date : 26/07/2021

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is taken up for hearing, learned advocate Mr. Vishal Pandit has submitted that though respondent no.2 is served, no appearance is filed on his behalf. As such he requests for time, list the matter on **09.08.2021**.

In the meantime, ad-interim relief, which has been granted earlier stands extended till the next date of hearing.

(ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI, J)

MEHUL