

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 278 of 2021

=====

MAHENDRAKUMAR BHIKHABHAI PATEL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. VISHAL N PANDIT(7007) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR YOGIN A BHAMBHANI(6444) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS MH BHATT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SAMIR J. DAVE

Date : 05/07/2022

ORAL ORDER

Rule returnable on 2.8.2022. Ms.Bhatt, learned APP waives service of notice of rule on behalf of the respondent State.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

H.M. PATHAN

(SAMIR J. DAVE,J)